
 
 

 
CONTRACT: HM10-2015 PRICE AMENDMENT LETTER TO B BRAUN (PTY) LTD   

 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                          TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
              Enquiries:  Manthepeng Tshinavha 
                                                                                                                                                                        Tel: (012) 395 6528 

            E mail: manthepeng.tshinavha@treasury.gov.za   
             Ref: HM10-2015 

 
 
ADDENDUM 38 
 
CONTRACT HM10-2015: THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ADMINISTRATION 
ACCESSORIES TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30 
JUNE 2020 
 
Kindly note that a contract price adjustment based on indices variances has been granted 
to B Braun (Pty) Ltd with effect from 7 May 2020. The new prices are as follows: 
 

Item  
Number 

Initial Bid Price Current Price 
(effective 1 Apr 2019) 

New Price 
Adjustment (effective 
7 May 2020) 

1 R 3.97 R 4.24 R 5.09 

2 R 9.40 R 10.03 R 12.04 

5 R 5.13 R 5.47 R 6.57 

8 R 5.63 R 6.00 R 7.21 

9 R 4.26 R 4.54 R 5.46 

10 R 3.94 R 4.21 R 5.05 

*In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the contract price adjustment, the 

state reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance with the correct calculation. Recovery of any over or under 
payment as a result of the application of an incorrect price adjustment will be dealt with by the supplier and the relevant 
end-user department. 
 

 
Kindly amend your records accordingly. 
 
 
This amendment, will also be available on the National Treasury's website on this link:  
http://www.treasurv.qov.za/divisions/ocpo/ostb/contracts/defau/t.aspx. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
 
___________________ 
MANTHEPENG TSHINAVHA 
for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 6 MAY 2020 
 

about:blank
about:blank

